

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2393 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2834 of 2023

=====

K S VISHNUVARDHAN & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHYAM M SHAH(11348) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 23/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioners submitted that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 20.2.2023 to deposit the requisite amount, the petitioners have paid the entire amount of around Rs.29 lacs and all arrears as directed by the learned trial Court, are cleared.

Notice for final disposal returnable on 10.12.2024. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent-state. Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 7(B) is granted till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA