

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2834 of 2023

=====

GAUTAM SHIVKUMAR KRISHNAN (GOUTHAM SHIVKUMAR KRISHNAN)
& ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHYAM M SHAH(11348) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 13/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Amit Tiwari, learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear for the complainant and seeks time to file his appearance. Registry to accept his vakalatnama.

S.O to **14.10.2025**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)